## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6371781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506227195	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEIJI INABA	06/01/2020
KAZUTAKA ONO	07/02/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGC INC.	
Street Address:	5-1, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8405	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17006271	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

ipdocketing@foley.com,mdoyle@foley.com,yelagha@foley.com,atitus@foley.com Email:

MICHAEL D. KAMINSKI **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **FOLEY & LARDNER LLP** 

Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126717-0104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUDREY TITUS
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey Titus/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=126717-0104 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=126717-0104 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054191 FRAME: 0205

506325031

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNC (fusers Name(s) & Address(es) of ASS	XX") by	)), and of other good and value	ble consideration paid to the undersigned			
AGC Inc.						
5-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8405 JAPAN						
(hereinalter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receip ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive r (Citle of Invention)	nt of which is hereby actight, title and interest to	unowiedged, the undersigned ASS the invention orbited	IGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
GLASS						
relating to International Patent Applic executed on even date herewith or, if	stion PCT/3P2019/0 not so executed, was:	28892 and/or for which applicat	on for Letters Patent of the United States was			
(a) executed on		(Insert date of execution of a	pplication, (frod concurrent)			
(b) filed on/		Assignce's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.				
substitute, reissue or recognitisation as including any extensions thereof (coll The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when a which the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when a which the ASSIGNOR agree(s) and grown accomplished to proposation and prove	polication based thereon, extively, hereinafter, "so equested by said ASSIG ressary, desirable or expectation of said application, and in any litigation occurring all papers, incharactioning evidence	for the full term or terms for which application(s) and Letters Pater NEE and without clarge to but at dient, for securing, maintaining a on(s) and the issuance of said Letter of other legal proceeding which multing separate assignments and defined separate assignments and defined separate assignments.	the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts not enforcing pensection for said invention, as Pasents), in any interference, refesse, ay arise or be declared in relation to same, such clarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing threas).			
. Seit Torole	3	Seiji INABA	June / 2020			
n Seifi Imabe	<u></u>	(Type Name)	(Oase)			
2) (Signature)		Kazutaka ONO				
		(Type Name)	(Onte)			
3)(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)			
4) (Signature)		(Type Same)	(Date)			
5)(Signature)		(Турк Ките)	(Date)			
(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)			
7)(Signame)		(Type Name)	(Date)			

PATENT REEL: 054191 FRAME: 0206

### U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) AGC Inc. 5-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8405 JAPAN (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) **GLASS** relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP2019/028892 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent) Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing swom testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). Seiii INABA (Type Name) (Signature) Kazutaka ONO (Type Name) (Signature) (Date) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Date) (Type Name) (Signature) (Date) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date)

> PATENT REEL: 054191 FRAME: 0207

**RECORDED: 08/28/2020**